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An EEO/AA employer, University of Wisconsin-Madison 
Division of Extension provides equal opportunities in 
employment and programming including Title VI, Title IX, the 
Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA) and Section 504 of the 
Rehabilitation Act requirements

121 W. Main Street
Port Washington, WI 53074

Phone: (262) 284-8288
Fax: (262) 284-8100

MONDAY - FRIDAY 
8:00 am to 4:30 pm

ozaukee.extension.wisc.edu

              @ozaukee.uwex.edu

SERVING OZAUKEE  
COUNTY RESIDENTS 
the University of Wisconsin-Madison, 
Division of Extension Ozaukee County 
educators take pride in being engaged 
throughout Ozaukee County bringing the 
knowledge and resources of the University 
of Wisconsin to residents. Educators work 
alongside the people of Wisconsin to 
improve lives and community by delivering 
educational programs in the following 
areas:

Positive Youth Development

Community Development 

Agriculture

We Teach, Learn, Lead & Serve

TRANSFORMING LIVES AND 
COMMUNITIES

45+ 
PARTNERS

135+ 
PROGRAMS

394+ 
VOLUNTEERS

3,440+ 
CONTACTS



ozaukee.extension.wisc.edu

Fond du Lac, Ozaukee, Sheboygan,  
and Washington Counties

Providing unbiased, 
research-based resources to 
the agriculture community 
to improve profitability, 
productivity, and vitality.

Liz Gartman
Regional Crops Educator 
liz.gartman@wisc.edu

Vacant
Regional Dairy Educator 

AGRICULTURE
POSITIVE YOUTH 
DEVELOPMENT

Colleen Machut
4-H Youth Development 
Educator 
colleen.machut@wisc.edu

•	Youth and adult leadership development
•	Youth in public leadership and civic 

engagement
•	4-H community club development
•	Community collaborations for youth and 

families

COMMUNITY
DEVELOPMENT

Paul Roback  
Community Development Educator 
paul.roback@wisc.edu

•	Organizational development and strategic 
 planning for non-profits

•	Local government education and public policy 
analysis

•	Community and economic development
•	Staff Development through Real Colors(R)

SUPPORT STAFF

Claudia Breitengross
claudia.breitengross@wisc.edu

Susan Hopkins 
susan.hopkins@wisc.edu

Cassi Worster 
Marketing Specialist: Fond du Lac, Ozaukee, 
Sheboygan, Walworth, and Washington Counties 
cassi.worster@wisc.edu


